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Truth78 is a vision-oriented ministry for the next generations—that they may know, honor, and treasure God, setting their 
hope in Christ alone, so that they will live as faithful disciples for the glory of God.

Our mission is to nurture the faith of the next generations by equipping the church and home with resources and training 
that instruct the mind, engage the heart, and influence the will through proclaiming the whole counsel of God.

We equip churches and parents by producing curriculum for Sunday School, Midweek Bible, Intergenerational, Youth, and 
Backyard Bible Club settings; vision-casting and training resources (many available free on our website) for both the church 
and the home; materials and training to help parents in their role in discipling children; and the Fighter Verses Bible memo-
ry program to encourage the lifelong practice and love of Bible memory.

Truth78 
Toll-Free: 1-877-400-1414 
info@Truth78.org 
www.Truth78.org

Copyright © 2005, 2017 Next Generation Resources, Inc. Illustrations Truth78. All rights 
reserved.
Unless otherwise marked, Scripture are from The Holy Bible, English Standard Version, copyright 
© 2001 by Crossway Bibles, a division of Good News Publishers. Used by permission. All rights 
reserved. ESV Text Edition: 2016.
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Lesson 1
•	 Trees (1A)
•	 Flowers (1B)
•	 Bird (1C)
•	 Dogs (1D)
•	 Family (1E)

Lesson 2
•	 Eden Trees (2A)
•	 Kinds of Fruit (2B)
•	 Forbidden Tree (2C)
•	 Adam & Eve Eat (2D)

Lesson 3
•	 Abraham (3A)
•	 Old Abraham & Sarah (3B)
•	 Abraham & Baby Isaac (3C)

Lesson 4
•	 Israelites in Slavery (4A)
•	 Pharaoh Talks (4B)
•	 Israelites Pray (4C)
•	 Israelites Leave (4D)

Lesson 5
•	 Ahab & Elijah (5A)
•	 Rocky Wilderness (5B)
•	 Elijah & Birds (5C)

Lesson 6
•	 Naaman with Leprosy (6A)
•	 Elisha & Naaman (6B)
•	 Naaman in Water (6C)
•	 Naaman Rejoices (6D)

Lesson 7
•	 Jonah (7A)
•	 Jonah & Boat (7B)
•	 Jonah in Water (7C)
•	 Jonah in Fish (7D)
•	 Jonah on Land (7E)
•	 Jonah Talks (7F) 

Lesson 8
•	 Mary (8A)
•	 Mary Sleeps (8B)
•	 Shepherds (8C)
•	 Baby Jesus (8D)

Lesson 9
•	 Star (9A)
•	 Wise Men Follow Star (9B)
•	 Star Over Inn (9C)
•	 Wise Men See Jesus (9D)

 
 
 
 

Lesson 10
•	 Jesus as a Man (10A)
•	 Boat in Storm (10B)
•	 Scared Disciples (10C)
•	 Jesus Calms Storm (10D)

Lesson 11
•	 Children’s Faces (11A)
•	 Jesus Talks with Children (11B)
•	 Leave, Children! (11C)
•	 Jesus with Children (11D)

Lesson 12
•	 Zacchaeus Isn’t Liked (12A)
•	 Jesus Looks Up (12B)
•	 Zacchaeus in Tree (12C)
•	 Jesus & Zacchaeus (12D) 

Lesson 13
•	 Women Weeping (13A)
•	 Jesus on Cross (13B)
•	 Sad Women at Tomb (13C)
•	 Jesus with His Friends (13D)
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							       	 Lesson 1: God Made Everything	 1A: Trees
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							       	 Lesson 1: God Made Everything	 1B: Flowers
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							       	 Lesson 1: God Made Everything	 1C: Bird
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							       	 Lesson 1: God Made Everything	 1D: Dogs
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							       	 Lesson 1: God Made Everything	 1E: Family
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							       	 Lesson 2: Only God Is Big	 2A: Eden Trees
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							       	 Lesson 2: Only God Is Big	 2B: Kinds of Fruit



A Sure Foundation  ©  2017 Next Generation Resources, Inc.
Illustrations Truth78.

							       	 Lesson 2: Only God Is Big	 2C: Forbidden Tree
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							       	 Lesson 2: Only God Is Big	 2D: Adam & Eve Eat
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							       	 Lesson 3: God Is Good	 3A: Abraham
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							       	 Lesson 3: God Is Good	 3B: Old Abraham & Sarah
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							       	 Lesson 3: God Is Good	 3C: Abraham & Baby Isaac
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							       	 Lesson 4: God Always Wins!	 4A: Israelites in Slavery
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							       	 Lesson 4: God Always Wins!	 4B: Pharaoh Talks
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							       	 Lesson 4: God Always Wins!	 4C: Israelites Pray
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							       	 Lesson 4: God Always Wins!	 4D: Israelites Leave
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							       	 Lesson 5: God Knows Everything	 5A: Ahab & Elijah
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							       	 Lesson 5: God Knows Everything	 5B: Rocky Wilderness



A Sure Foundation  ©  2017 Next Generation Resources, Inc.
Illustrations Truth78.

							       	 Lesson 5: God Knows Everything	 5C: Elijah & Birds
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							       	 Lesson 6: Only One God	 6A: Naaman with Leprosy
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							       	 Lesson 6: Only One God	 6B: Elisha and Naaman
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							       	 Lesson 6: Only One God	 6C: Naaman in Water
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							       	 Lesson 6: Only One God	 6D: Naaman Rejoices



A Sure Foundation  ©  2017 Next Generation Resources, Inc.
Illustrations Truth78.

							       	 Lesson 7: God Is Everywhere	 7A: Jonah



A Sure Foundation  ©  2017 Next Generation Resources, Inc.
Illustrations Truth78.

							       	 Lesson 7: God Is Everywhere	 7B: Jonah & Boat



A Sure Foundation  ©  2017 Next Generation Resources, Inc.
Illustrations Truth78.

							       	 Lesson 7: God Is Everywhere	 7C: Jonah in Water
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							       	 Lesson 7: God Is Everywhere	 7D: Jonah in Fish
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							       	 Lesson 7: God Is Everywhere	 7E: Jonah on Land
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							       	 Lesson 7: God Is Everywhere	 7F: Jonah Talks



A Sure Foundation  ©  2017 Next Generation Resources, Inc.
Illustrations Truth78.

							       	 Lesson 8: Jesus Is Here!	 8A: Mary
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							       	 Lesson 8: Jesus Is Here!	 8B: Mary Sleeps
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							       	 Lesson 8: Jesus Is Here!	 8C: Shepherds
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							       	 Lesson 8: Jesus Is Here!	 8D: Baby Jesus
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							       	 Lesson 9: We Love Jesus	 9A: Star
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							       	 Lesson 9: We Love Jesus	 9B: Wise Men Follow Star
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							       	 Lesson 9: We Love Jesus	 9C: Star Over Inn
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							       	 Lesson 9: We Love Jesus	 9D: Wise Men See Jesus
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							       	 Lesson 10: Jesus Is the Boss	 10A: Jesus as a Man
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							       	 Lesson 10: Jesus Is the Boss	 10B: Boat in Storm
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							       	 Lesson 10: Jesus Is the Boss	 10C: Scared Disciples
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							       	 Lesson 10: Jesus Is the Boss	 10D: Jesus Calms Storm
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							       	 Lesson 11: Jesus Loves Me	 11A: Children’s Faces
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							       	 Lesson 11: Jesus Loves Me	 11B: Jesus Talks with Children
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							       	 Lesson 11: Jesus Loves Me	 11C: Leave, Children!
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							       	 Lesson 11: Jesus Loves Me	 11D: Jesus with Children
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							       	 Lesson 12: Jesus Is a Friend	 12A: Zacchaeus Isn’t Liked
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							       	 Lesson 12: Jesus Is a Friend	 12B: Jesus Looks Up
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							       	 Lesson 12: Jesus Is a Friend	 12C: Zacchaeus in Tree
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							       	 Lesson 12: Jesus Is a Friend	 12D: Jesus & Zacchaeus
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							       	 Lesson 13: Jesus Is Alive!	 13A: Women Weeping
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							       	 Lesson 13: Jesus Is Alive!	 13B: Jesus on Cross
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							       	 Lesson 13: Jesus Is Alive!	 13C: Sad Women at Tomb
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							       	 Lesson 13: Jesus Is Alive!	 13D: Jesus with His Friends


